THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
INTERIM REPORT ON THE
MOTORCYCLE AND BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY INQUIRY
REPORT OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
STANDING COMMITTEE ON ROAD SAFETY
JUNE 1984
Australian Government Publishing Service
Canberra 1984

furnished immediately to any person who requests the
information, with respect to a helmet identified by
manufacturer, model designation and size.
_ _ _ . . , — At least four helmets of the
same size shall be submitted for test. The helmets shall
be in the condition in which they are offered for sale
and shall be accompanied by aii attachments, in-
cluding eye protection, communication, and lift-
support equipment normally sold with the helmet.
Smaller sizes of helmets may be approved without
additional testing, provided that they are identical
with the helmet tested in respect of materials, thick mis;;
of material, construction and space between the head
of the wearer and the shell of the helmet.
28
COPYRIGHT
EXTRACT FROM BSI TEST REPORT OF BMW SYSTEM HELMET APPENDIX
20 of 20
b) Between th» tes t line &ni ehs basic plan®* visor pivoe &&rew lock
nuts project &ras ©» Internal iurfacs of
Chin scrap anchor screv« projuct Sims en intenssl surfiace of obeli .
c) Sclev the basic glsnet Chin guard locking mschenisja oa the helmst
project: Sam ©a lacarnsl surfecs of shsll &n& ft$ and 15wa on tha
chin guard.
a) and b) projections wars protects by £h« poSyurathsns liuss and
then bscaa© a j e t style' hsln&e end the
CUusa 3.3.2. Eigid projection® on esstansai surfses* Visor
attachment, #ud flv«fe Beceue s>roJ9ctei! 9nan abeva 6b* outer
(3) Clausa 3.3.
by a edge sou
Ko edgK iflouldiflg oa fseis l
sdgc moulding on chin
sea BS£ Seport: Mo. OS6148
14. Markings
b) Hodel
e)
noe, ^ ^
vritttn in b&H point
written in ball point pen
not on label
3.3.1. b)
icetas 2S 3 , A s a l S Issva feeea d««r«4 by SAA. Tftleis 4X92 dated I562-iO-27
29
APPENDIX 4 (con td)
TELEX FROM SAA TO BSI
82424 SS1KHC. G
ASTAK' AA2 6514
TX4192 19B2-1D-2? 2500
ATTENTION:. MR P^Tt LAW
KEs BMW HELMET
SORRY FOR DELAY BUT WE'HAVE BEEN WAITING FOR A SAMPLE HELMET FROM
THE AUSTRALIAN DIStRIBUTDR*
COMMENTS ON YOUR TLX 1 1 2 5 0 / 8 2 ARE AS FOLLOWS*
CLAUSE 3 . 3 . 1 ( A ) WE AGREE THAT PROJECTION IS EXCESSiVE-
MAY3E.THE MANUFACTURER COULD USE .AJTH-IHNER NUT AND SUBSTITUTE
THE SHAKEPROOF .WASHER WITH SOME TYPE OF CB4EKT.
CLAUSE 3 . 3 . 1 ( B ) AGRE£r SCREW COULD EASILY BE SHORTER-
CLAUSE 3 .3 .1{C) BELOW BASIC PLANE, WE ARE -INCLINED TO BELIEVE
THAT ANY INJURIES SUSTAINED FROM'THIS MECHANISM WOULD NOT BE
FATAL. PADDING IN VICINITY APPEARS ADEQUATE,
5 ) DIFFICULT TO DEFINE ""RIGID*1 PROJECTION.
BECAUSE OF *FA!REBS DESIGN, ^E FEEL THE VISOR HOUSING WOULD
NOT ABNORMALLY 'SNAG*. AND I F IMPACTED THE VISOR HOUSING
WOULD BREAK AWAYD THEREFORE ACCEPTABLE IN TERMS OF .''RIGID'
PROJECTIONS,.
6) MOULDING IS WELL PADDED AND UNLIKELY TO CAUSE NECK INJURIES*
WE F E a "COMMITTEE INTENT" WOULD NOT PRECLUDE THIS EDGE
TREATMENT*
7 ) WE HAVE YET TO SEE BOOKLET. AUSTRALIAN DISTRIBUTOR NOT
REs VISORS - EDGES AND MARKING SHOULD 3E READILY RECTJFIED,
REGARDS
BRIAN MCDONALD
SAA SYDNEY